
Senior Mens Race
SenM JunM

Posn Bib Time Name Club Age Pts Pts

1 746 30:49 Michael Ward University of Birmingham 1

2 670 30:57 Charlie Davis University of Birmingham 2

3 480 31:16 Peter Brookes Tipton Harriers 3

4 447 31:29 Josh Lay Rugby&Northampton JunM 4 1

5 692 31:39 Ollie Newman University of Birmingham JunM 5 2

6 217 31:44 Mohamed Daud Mohamed Coventry Godiva Harriers 6

7 612 31:46 George Beardmore Worcester AC JunM 7 3

8 745 31:54 Dominic Jones Rugby&Northampton 8

9 391 31:59 Angus McMillan Loughborough Students JunM 9 4

10 738 31:59 Luke  Duffy Loughborough Students JunM 10 5

11 4 32:04 Ed Banks Birchfield Harriers 11

12 439 32:06 William Gardner Rugby&Northampton 12

13 31 32:08 Mike Tanner Birchfield Harriers 13

14 707 32:18 James Vincent University of Birmingham 14

15 195 32:20 Matthew Battley Coventry Godiva Harriers 15

16 741 32:22 Thomas Patrick Loughborough Students JunM 16 6

17 685 32:24 Alex Lanz University of Birmingham 17

18 333 32:31 Callum Hanlon Leamington C & AC 18

19 7 32:39 Jonathan Bradford Birchfield Harriers 19

20 592 32:45 Jonathan Morris Wolverhampton&Bilston 20

21 554 32:50 Tom Slattery Warwick University 21

22 150 32:51 Jacob Pickering Cheltenham&County 22

23 20 32:53 Alex Jolly Birchfield Harriers 23

24 105 32:54 Chris Perrin Cannock&Stafford 24

25 698 32:56 Joe Read University of Birmingham 25

26 400 32:58 George Phillips Loughborough Students 26

27 737 33:00 William Broom Loughborough Students JunM 27 7

28 204 33:02 Miles Clisham Coventry Godiva Harriers JunM 28 8

29 304 33:03 Chris Sharp Knowle&Dorridge RC 29

30 646 33:08 Abraham Ahforom Birchfield Harriers 30

31 512 33:10 Aedan O'Brien Tipton Harriers 31

32 226 33:12 Alistair Smith Coventry Godiva Harriers 32

33 547 33:16 Connor Richardson Warwick University 33

34 375 33:21 Terence Fawden Loughborough Students 34

35 183 33:23 Cameron Muir City of Stoke JunM 35 9

36 499 33:25 Nick Hardy Tipton Harriers 36

37 341 33:26 Baljeev Kandola Leamington C & AC JunM 37 10

38 166 33:26 James Condlyffe City of Stoke JunM 38 11

39 428 33:27 Jack Bond Rugby&Northampton 39

40 178 33:28 Shajahan Janally City of Stoke 40

41 559 33:30 Ben Winfield Warwick University JunM 41 12

42 416 33:32 Archie Walton Loughborough Students 42

43 213 33:35 Scott Hudspith Coventry Godiva Harriers 43

44 3 33:43 Sergio Argul Birchfield Harriers 44

45 682 33:49 Joe Hudson University of Birmingham JunM 45 13

46 291 33:49 Robert Michaelson-Yeates Knowle&Dorridge RC 46

47 216 33:55 Joseph McLeod Coventry Godiva Harriers 47

48 519 33:58 Luke Vine Tipton Harriers 48

49 693 34:02 Tal Pelmont University of Birmingham 49

50 590 34:07 Daniel Maskew Wolverhampton&Bilston 50

51 534 34:09 Dougal Burrowes Warwick University 51

52 621 34:11 Ben Duncan Worcester AC 52

53 526 34:12 Martin Williams Tipton Harriers 53

54 364 34:12 Cameron Ackroyd Loughborough Students JunM 54 14

55 376 34:13 Jacob Freeborough Loughborough Students 55

56 510 34:15 Rob Meredith Tipton Harriers 56

hosted by City Of Stoke AC
Results Version 2 (08/12/2019)

Birmingham & District Invitation Cross Country League

2019-2020 Season - Race Result

Division 1

Race 2

07/12/2019 at Betley Court Farm

Page 1    of  12



hosted by City Of Stoke AC
Results Version 2 (08/12/2019)

Birmingham & District Invitation Cross Country League

2019-2020 Season - Race Result

Division 1

Race 2

07/12/2019 at Betley Court Farm

57 88 34:16 Bill Chesters Cannock&Stafford JunM 57 15

58 312 34:24 Gareth Wainwright Knowle&Dorridge RC 58

59 724 34:27 Josh Knight University of Birmingham 59

60 697 34:33 Matthew Rawlings University of Birmingham JunM 60 16

61 604 34:38 Adam Saul-Braddock Wolverhampton&Bilston JunM 61 17

62 148 34:43 John Parker Cheltenham&County 62

63 29 34:52 Andy Ridley Birchfield Harriers 63

64 299 34:57 Gary Polhill Knowle&Dorridge RC 64

65 544 34:58 James Price Warwick University 65

66 615 35:00 Robbie Campbell Worcester AC 66

67 126 35:02 Marc Fallows Cheltenham&County 67

68 191 35:08 Jordan Thomas City of Stoke JunM 68 18

69 332 35:09 Phil Gould Leamington C & AC 69

70 619 35:10 James Dale Worcester AC JunM 70 19

71 533 35:19 Sam Brashaw Warwick University 71

72 174 35:20 Jake Guest City of Stoke 72

73 637 35:22 Luke Sheppard Worcester AC 73

74 453 35:23 Ben Musgrove Rugby&Northampton 74

75 238 35:23 Adam Cross Halesowen A&CC 75

76 223 35:24 Clark Roberts Coventry Godiva Harriers 76

77 349 35:25 Henry Morton Leamington C & AC 77

78 16 35:26 Conall Green Birchfield Harriers 78

79 177 35:26 Thomas Hendricken City of Stoke 79

80 729 35:27 Andy Butler Halesowen A&CC 80

81 583 35:29 Jonathan Harris Wolverhampton&Bilston 81

82 740 35:29 Owen Locke Loughborough Students JunM 82 20

83 323 35:29 Paul Andrew Leamington C & AC 83

84 293 35:31 Chris Morgan Knowle&Dorridge RC 84

85 747 35:34 Callum Dillon City of Stoke 85

86 331 35:35 Shannon Frick Leamington C & AC 86

87 426 35:41 Duncan Birtwistle Rugby&Northampton 87

88 442 35:44 Adnan Haq Rugby&Northampton 88

89 404 35:46 Max Read Loughborough Students 89

90 688 35:47 George Loxton University of Birmingham JunM 90 21

91 672 35:47 Tom de Jong University of Birmingham 91

92 389 35:50 Hanyu Liu Loughborough Students 92

93 199 35:56 Andy Boon Coventry Godiva Harriers 93

94 179 36:00 Joshua Lally City of Stoke JunM 94 22

95 636 36:01 David Price Worcester AC 95

96 234 36:04 Kristian Bayley Halesowen A&CC JunM 96 23

97 555 36:06 Joshua Snow Warwick University 97

98 638 36:08 Finley Smith Worcester AC JunM 98 24

99 200 36:09 Jason Brotherhood Coventry Godiva Harriers 99

100 551 36:10 Toby Sheldon Warwick University JunM 100 25

101 239 36:13 Peter Dear Halesowen A&CC 101

102 259 36:15 Mateusz Sliwinski Halesowen A&CC 102

103 345 36:17 Dean Mawby Leamington C & AC 103

104 111 36:20 Philip Wolfe Cannock&Stafford 104

105 568 36:28 Gareth Briggs Wolverhampton&Bilston 105

106 743 36:35 Adam Pollock Worcester AC 106

107 664 36:36 Joseph  Twigg Loughborough Students 107

108 498 36:37 Adam Guy Tipton Harriers 108

109 402 36:45 Steven Quercia-Smale Loughborough Students JunM 109 26

110 322 36:47 Vassilis Andreoulakis Leamington C & AC 110

111 106 36:50 James Perrin Cannock&Stafford 111

112 531 36:51 Rohan Archer Warwick University JunM 112 27

113 163 36:52 Steven Bazell City of Stoke 113

114 98 36:53 Tim Kelly Cannock&Stafford 114

115 260 36:55 Marc Turner Halesowen A&CC 115

116 357 37:03 Jack Savage Leamington C & AC 116

117 678 37:04 Jac  Goodall University of Birmingham JunM 117 28
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118 412 37:04 James Spencer Loughborough Students JunM 118 29

119 572 37:06 Rob Cartwright Wolverhampton&Bilston 119

120 300 37:08 Tim Price Knowle&Dorridge RC 120

121 87 37:14 Matthew Bonney Cannock&Stafford JunM 121 30

122 252 37:16 Roger Mallard Halesowen A&CC 122

123 6 37:21 Matt Biggs Birchfield Harriers 123

124 739 37:24 James Ford Loughborough Students JunM 124 31

125 742 37:26 Regan Thomas Loughborough Students JunM 125 32

126 170 37:27 Stuart Fisher City of Stoke 126

127 711 37:31 Thomas Pylyp Coventry Godiva Harriers 127

128 131 37:35 Chris Hayes Cheltenham&County 128

129 710 37:39 Campbell Menzies Coventry Godiva Harriers 129

130 731 37:43 James Hoult Halesowen A&CC 130

131 438 37:44 Alastair Gardner Rugby&Northampton 131

132 242 37:54 Mark Hadley Halesowen A&CC 132

133 514 37:58 Archie Roberts Tipton Harriers 133

134 320 38:02 Nicholas Woolley Knowle&Dorridge RC 134

135 728 38:03 Scott Thomas Leamington C & AC JunM 135 33

136 479 38:05 Daniel Brazier Tipton Harriers 136

137 129 38:06 Ian Giles Cheltenham&County 137

138 192 38:16 Ed Wilson City of Stoke 138

139 326 38:25 Ray Charlton Leamington C & AC 139

140 414 38:30 Bradley Thomas Loughborough Students JunM 140 34

141 405 38:37 Harry Richardson Loughborough Students JunM 141 35

142 388 38:39 Alexander Lione Loughborough Students 142

143 279 38:40 Richard Dixon Knowle&Dorridge RC 143

144 229 38:41 Mark Sykes Coventry Godiva Harriers 144

145 736 38:50 Rich Amor-Wilkes Wolverhampton&Bilston 145

146 640 38:53 Stefan Sternkopf Worcester AC 146

147 309 38:57 Gregory Turner Knowle&Dorridge RC 147

148 100 39:03 Paul Lester Cannock&Stafford 148

149 523 39:05 Matt Whitehouse Tipton Harriers 149

150 359 39:11 Charlie Staveley Leamington C & AC 150

151 613 39:12 Tom Bentley Worcester AC 151

152 725 39:13 Dan Vaughan Wolverhampton&Bilston 152

153 249 39:17 David Lewis Halesowen A&CC 153

154 626 39:22 Jonathan Holland Worcester AC 154

155 339 39:28 Steve Hundal Leamington C & AC 155

156 209 39:33 Peter Eccleston Coventry Godiva Harriers 156

157 540 39:33 David Hooton Warwick University 157

158 295 39:38 Robert Mundy Knowle&Dorridge RC 158

159 266 39:45 Paul Baker Knowle&Dorridge RC 159

160 593 39:47 David Newport Wolverhampton&Bilston 160

161 631 39:49 Ray Miles Worcester AC 161

162 384 40:07 Martin Kalmet Loughborough Students 162

163 67 40:10 Stuart Pearson Bournville Harriers 163

164 356 40:25 Paul Rutter Leamington C & AC 164

165 328 40:41 Marc Curtis Leamington C & AC 165

166 256 40:48 Bill Nock Halesowen A&CC 166

167 734 41:02 Andrew Kyle Cheltenham&County 167

168 342 41:13 Jordan King Leamington C & AC 168

169 569 41:19 Leroy Brown Wolverhampton&Bilston 169

170 76 41:19 Matthew Slater Bournville Harriers 170

171 546 41:24 James Pullen Warwick University JunM 171 36

172 103 41:34 Tom Orton Cannock&Stafford 172

173 571 41:47 Simon Calrow Wolverhampton&Bilston 173

174 469 41:58 Andy Acha Tipton Harriers 174

175 51 42:03 Adrian Fowler Bournville Harriers 175

176 347 42:03 Brian Miller Leamington C & AC 176

177 430 42:11 Vince Carroll Rugby&Northampton 177

178 324 42:20 Craig Bower Leamington C & AC 178
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179 649 42:25 Oliver Kirkland Bournville Harriers 179

180 222 42:36 Rob Richardson Coventry Godiva Harriers 180

181 622 42:38 Phil Edwards Worcester AC 181

182 579 42:48 Robert Edwards Wolverhampton&Bilston 182

183 265 43:11 Peter Austin Knowle&Dorridge RC 183

184 254 43:13 Alex Morgan Halesowen A&CC 184

185 527 43:30 Myles Wilson Tipton Harriers 185

186 258 43:32 Phil Scarr Halesowen A&CC 186

187 334 43:38 Andrew Higgins Leamington C & AC 187

188 733 43:46 James Wilkinson Cheltenham&County 188

189 354 43:47 Steve Roberts Leamington C & AC 189

190 536 43:48 Thiago de Modena Warwick University JunM 190 37

191 436 43:48 Terry Egan Rugby&Northampton 191

192 635 43:51 David Pound Worcester AC 192

193 607 43:53 Lionel Spittle Wolverhampton&Bilston 193

194 627 43:54 Owen Jarman Worcester AC 194

195 585 43:57 Mark Homer Wolverhampton&Bilston 195

196 203 43:58 Simon Clarke Coventry Godiva Harriers 196

197 310 44:00 Ian Voaden Knowle&Dorridge RC 197

198 714 44:05 Mo Cusworth-Yafai Halesowen A&CC 198

199 576 44:15 Andy Dyall Wolverhampton&Bilston 199

200 490 44:24 Mark Fantom Tipton Harriers 200

201 361 45:00 Nick Tawney Leamington C & AC 201

202 319 45:00 Phil Wood Knowle&Dorridge RC 202

203 748 45:10 Andrew Carruthers Halesowen A&CC 22199 203

204 515 45:38 Rob Sedgley Tipton Harriers 204

205 362 45:42 Pete Taylor Leamington C & AC 205

206 212 46:00 Matthew Hadlum Coventry Godiva Harriers 206

207 532 46:18 George Bennett Warwick University JunM 207 38

208 225 46:54 Martin Slevin Coventry Godiva Harriers 208

209 54 47:04 Tim Hodges Bournville Harriers 209

210 459 48:08 John Saw Rugby&Northampton 210

211 597 49:16 Lee Partridge Wolverhampton&Bilston 211

212 348 49:33 Alex Montgomery Leamington C & AC 212

213 713 49:37 Mark Bayliss Worcester AC 213

214 566 51:21 Russell Blair Wolverhampton&Bilston 214

215 73 52:09 Paul Samuels Bournville Harriers 215

216 66 53:29 Kevin Peace Bournville Harriers 216

217 494 54:59 Carl Gayle Tipton Harriers 217

218 744 58:10 Rob Styles Bournville Harriers 218

219 255 61:52 Andy Nock Halesowen A&CC 219
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Senior Men Team Results

A Team 1 University of Birmingham   1  2  5  14  17  25 64

2 Loughborough Students   9  10  16  26  27  34 122

3 Birchfield Harriers   11  13  19  23  30  44 140

4 Coventry Godiva Harriers   6  15  28  32  43  47 171

5 Rugby&Northampton   4  8  12  39  74  87 224

6 Tipton Harriers   3  31  36  48  53  56 227

7 Warwick University   21  33  41  51  65  71 282

8 City of Stoke   35  38  40  68  72  79 332

9 Worcester AC   7  52  66  70  73  95 363

10 Leamington C & AC   18  37  69  77  83  86 370

11 Knowle&Dorridge RC   29  46  58  64  84  120 401

12 Wolverhampton&Bilston   20  50  61  81  105  119 436

13 Cannock&Stafford   24  57  104  111  114  121 531

14 Halesowen A&CC   75  80  96  101  102  115 569

15 Cheltenham&County   22  62  67  128  137  167 583

16 Bournville Harriers   163  170  175  179  209  215 1111

B Team 1 University of Birmingham   45  49  59  60  90  91 394

2 Loughborough Students   42  54  55  82  89  92 414

3 Coventry Godiva Harriers   76  93  99  127  129  144 668

4 Leamington C & AC   103  110  116  135  139  150 753

5 Worcester AC   98  106  146  151  154  161 816

6 Warwick University   97  100  112  157  171  190 827

7 Tipton Harriers   108  133  136  149  174  185 885

8 Halesowen A&CC   122  130  132  153  166  184 887

9 Knowle&Dorridge RC   134  143  147  158  159  183 924

10 Wolverhampton&Bilston   145  152  160  169  173  182 981
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Senior Men Series Points Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Total BestOf3

1 A Team  Birchfield Harriers 50 140 190 Pnlty M1

2   University of Birmingham 326 64 390

3   Loughborough Students 282 122 404

4   Tipton Harriers 183 227 410

5   Coventry Godiva Harriers 368 171 539

6   Warwick University 261 282 543

7   Rugby&Northampton 459 224 683

8   Worcester AC 369 363 732

9   Cheltenham&County 174 583 757

10   Wolverhampton&Bilston 374 436 810

11   City of Stoke 478 332 810

12   Knowle&Dorridge RC 509 401 910

13   Leamington C & AC 590 370 960

14   Cannock&Stafford 532 531 1063

15   Halesowen A&CC 666 569 1235

16   Bournville Harriers 843 1111 1954

1 B Team  University of Birmingham 259 394 653

2   Loughborough Students 740 414 1154

3   Tipton Harriers 584 885 1469

4   Worcester AC 807 816 1623

5   Coventry Godiva Harriers 1054 668 1722

6   Leamington C & AC 1013 753 1766

7   Warwick University 939 827 1766

8   Wolverhampton&Bilston 867 981 1848

9   Halesowen A&CC 1039 887 1926

10   Knowle&Dorridge RC 1055 924 1979

11   Birchfield Harriers 280 280

12   Rugby&Northampton 1167 1167

13   Bournville Harriers 1423 1423

1 217 Mohamed Daud Mohamed Coventry Godiva Harriers 7 6 13 13

2 480 Peter Brookes Tipton Harriers 12 3 15 15

3 445 Dominic Jones Rugby&Northampton 8 8 16 16

4 4 Ed Banks Birchfield Harriers 10 11 21 21

5 612 George Beardmore Worcester AC 19 7 26 26

6 31 Mike Tanner Birchfield Harriers 15 13 28 28

7 7 Jonathan Bradford Birchfield Harriers 17 19 36 36

8 439 William Gardner Rugby&Northampton 30 12 42 42

9 195 Matthew Battley Coventry Godiva Harriers 27 15 42 42

10 592 Jonathan Morris Wolverhampton&Bilston 22 20 42 42

11 685 Alex Lanz University of Birmingham 28 17 45 45

12 554 Tom Slattery Warwick University 25 21 46 46

13 707 James Vincent University of Birmingham 33 14 47 47

14 105 Chris Perrin Cannock&Stafford 23 24 47 47

15 333 Callum Hanlon Leamington C & AC 34 18 52 52

16 375 Terence Fawden Loughborough Students 20 34 54 54

17 547 Connor Richardson Warwick University 36 33 69 69

18 698 Joe Read University of Birmingham 45 25 70 70

19 646 Abraham Ahforom Birchfield Harriers 44 30 74 74

20 304 Chris Sharp Knowle&Dorridge RC 47 29 76 76

21 150 Jacob Pickering Cheltenham&County 55 22 77 77

22 428 Jack Bond Rugby&Northampton 39 39 78 78

23 533 Sam Brashaw Warwick University 18 71 89 89

24 216 Joseph McLeod Coventry Godiva Harriers 43 47 90 90

25 213 Scott Hudspith Coventry Godiva Harriers 59 43 102 102

26 166 James Condlyffe City of Stoke 71 38 109 109

27 724 Josh Knight University of Birmingham 51 59 110 110

28 697 Matthew Rawlings University of Birmingham 56 60 116 116

29 88 Bill Chesters Cannock&Stafford 60 57 117 117

30 29 Andy Ridley Birchfield Harriers 58 63 121 121

31 512 Aedan O'Brien Tipton Harriers 90 31 121 121

32 510 Rob Meredith Tipton Harriers 69 56 125 125

33 291 Robert Michaelson-Yeates Knowle&Dorridge RC 81 46 127 127
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34 126 Marc Fallows Cheltenham&County 62 67 129 129

35 312 Gareth Wainwright Knowle&Dorridge RC 75 58 133 133

36 619 James Dale Worcester AC 64 70 134 134

37 604 Adam Saul-Braddock Wolverhampton&Bilston 74 61 135 135

38 376 Jacob Freeborough Loughborough Students 84 55 139 139

39 693 Tal Pelmont University of Birmingham 94 49 143 143

40 544 James Price Warwick University 79 65 144 144

41 615 Robbie Campbell Worcester AC 86 66 152 152

42 583 Jonathan Harris Wolverhampton&Bilston 82 81 163 163

43 177 Thomas Hendricken City of Stoke 87 79 166 166

44 191 Jordan Thomas City of Stoke 99 68 167 167

45 299 Gary Polhill Knowle&Dorridge RC 105 64 169 169

46 293 Chris Morgan Knowle&Dorridge RC 85 84 169 169

47 332 Phil Gould Leamington C & AC 106 69 175 175

48 238 Adam Cross Halesowen A&CC 107 75 182 182

49 179 Joshua Lally City of Stoke 92 94 186 186

50 16 Conall Green Birchfield Harriers 110 78 188 188

51 389 Hanyu Liu Loughborough Students 96 92 188 188

52 637 Luke Sheppard Worcester AC 115 73 188 188

53 239 Peter Dear Halesowen A&CC 88 101 189 189

54 636 David Price Worcester AC 97 95 192 192

55 223 Clark Roberts Coventry Godiva Harriers 119 76 195 195

56 111 Philip Wolfe Cannock&Stafford 91 104 195 195

57 199 Andy Boon Coventry Godiva Harriers 113 93 206 206

58 555 Joshua Snow Warwick University 112 97 209 209

59 688 George Loxton University of Birmingham 126 90 216 216

60 260 Marc Turner Halesowen A&CC 104 115 219 219

61 404 Max Read Loughborough Students 130 89 219 219

62 345 Dean Mawby Leamington C & AC 117 103 220 220

63 259 Mateusz Sliwinski Halesowen A&CC 123 102 225 225

64 106 James Perrin Cannock&Stafford 121 111 232 232

65 568 Gareth Briggs Wolverhampton&Bilston 135 105 240 240

66 234 Kristian Bayley Halesowen A&CC 145 96 241 241

67 572 Rob Cartwright Wolverhampton&Bilston 122 119 241 241

68 98 Tim Kelly Cannock&Stafford 132 114 246 246

69 320 Nicholas Woolley Knowle&Dorridge RC 116 134 250 250

70 200 Jason Brotherhood Coventry Godiva Harriers 154 99 253 253

71 498 Adam Guy Tipton Harriers 146 108 254 254

72 163 Steven Bazell City of Stoke 144 113 257 257

73 664 Joseph  Twigg Loughborough Students 151 107 258 258

74 6 Matt Biggs Birchfield Harriers 138 123 261 261

75 479 Daniel Brazier Tipton Harriers 125 136 261 261

76 359 Charlie Staveley Leamington C & AC 114 150 264 264

77 357 Jack Savage Leamington C & AC 148 116 264 264

78 551 Toby Sheldon Warwick University 165 100 265 265

79 531 Rohan Archer Warwick University 153 112 265 265

80 242 Mark Hadley Halesowen A&CC 136 132 268 268

81 131 Chris Hayes Cheltenham&County 142 128 270 270

82 438 Alastair Gardner Rugby&Northampton 139 131 270 270

83 300 Tim Price Knowle&Dorridge RC 158 120 278 278

84 634 Adam Pollock Worcester AC 178 106 284 284

85 514 Archie Roberts Tipton Harriers 161 133 294 294

86 415 Regan Thomas Loughborough Students 170 125 295 295

87 252 Roger Mallard Halesowen A&CC 175 122 297 297

88 613 Tom Bentley Worcester AC 155 151 306 306

89 246 James Hoult Halesowen A&CC 177 130 307 307

90 192 Ed Wilson City of Stoke 180 138 318 318

91 326 Ray Charlton Leamington C & AC 181 139 320 320

92 309 Gregory Turner Knowle&Dorridge RC 182 147 329 329

93 725 Dan Vaughan Wolverhampton&Bilston 179 152 331 331

94 523 Matt Whitehouse Tipton Harriers 187 149 336 336

95 100 Paul Lester Cannock&Stafford 189 148 337 337

96 540 David Hooton Warwick University 184 157 341 341

97 339 Steve Hundal Leamington C & AC 193 155 348 348

98 593 David Newport Wolverhampton&Bilston 190 160 350 350

99 103 Tom Orton Cannock&Stafford 186 172 358 358

100 631 Ray Miles Worcester AC 197 161 358 358

101 569 Leroy Brown Wolverhampton&Bilston 192 169 361 361

102 256 Bill Nock Halesowen A&CC 196 166 362 362

103 328 Marc Curtis Leamington C & AC 202 165 367 367
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104 384 Martin Kalmet Loughborough Students 209 162 371 371

105 347 Brian Miller Leamington C & AC 199 176 375 375

106 571 Simon Calrow Wolverhampton&Bilston 213 173 386 386

107 469 Andy Acha Tipton Harriers 214 174 388 388

108 265 Peter Austin Knowle&Dorridge RC 212 183 395 395

109 222 Rob Richardson Coventry Godiva Harriers 215 180 395 395

110 579 Robert Edwards Wolverhampton&Bilston 220 182 402 402

111 254 Alex Morgan Halesowen A&CC 219 184 403 403

112 258 Phil Scarr Halesowen A&CC 221 186 407 407

113 203 Simon Clarke Coventry Godiva Harriers 211 196 407 407

114 527 Myles Wilson Tipton Harriers 226 185 411 411

115 354 Steve Roberts Leamington C & AC 225 189 414 414

116 536 Thiago de Modena Warwick University 228 190 418 418

117 436 Terry Egan Rugby&Northampton 230 191 421 421

118 490 Mark Fantom Tipton Harriers 222 200 422 422

119 714 Mo Cusworth-Yafai Halesowen A&CC 224 198 422 422

120 576 Andy Dyall Wolverhampton&Bilston 231 199 430 430

121 310 Ian Voaden Knowle&Dorridge RC 233 197 430 430

122 319 Phil Wood Knowle&Dorridge RC 237 202 439 439

123 54 Tim Hodges Bournville Harriers 232 209 441 441

124 515 Rob Sedgley Tipton Harriers 238 204 442 442

125 362 Pete Taylor Leamington C & AC 239 205 444 444

126 459 John Saw Rugby&Northampton 241 210 451 451

127 597 Lee Partridge Wolverhampton&Bilston 243 211 454 454

128 225 Martin Slevin Coventry Godiva Harriers 247 208 455 455

129 348 Alex Montgomery Leamington C & AC 248 212 460 460

130 566 Russell Blair Wolverhampton&Bilston 250 214 464 464

131 255 Andy Nock Halesowen A&CC 246 219 465 465

132 73 Paul Samuels Bournville Harriers 251 215 466 466

133 66 Kevin Peace Bournville Harriers 253 216 469 469

134 746 Michael Ward University of Birmingham 1 1 1

135 28 Will Richardson Birchfield Harriers 1 1 1

136 2 Omar Ahmed Birchfield Harriers 2 2 2

137 670 Charlie Davis University of Birmingham 2 2 2

138 675 Tom Drabble University of Birmingham 3 3 3

139 133 Dom James Cheltenham&County 4 4 4

140 447 Josh Lay Rugby&Northampton 4 4 4

141 692 Ollie Newman University of Birmingham 5 5 5

142 478 Louie Boot Tipton Harriers 5 5 5

143 5 Thomas Beasley Birchfield Harriers 6 6 6

144 391 Angus McMillan Loughborough Students 9 9 9

145 525 Ian Williams Tipton Harriers 9 9 9

146 738 Luke  Duffy Loughborough Students 10 10 10

147 380 Max Heyden Loughborough Students 11 11 11

148 158 George Watson Cheltenham&County 13 13 13

149 690 Patrick Magner University of Birmingham 14 14 14

150 14 Jonathan Goringe Birchfield Harriers 16 16 16

151 741 Thomas Patrick Loughborough Students 16 16 16

152 667 Dan Carpenter University of Birmingham 21 21 21

153 20 Alex Jolly Birchfield Harriers 23 23 23

154 517 Adam Soley Tipton Harriers 24 24 24

155 400 George Phillips Loughborough Students 26 26 26

156 120 Richard de-Camps Cheltenham&County 26 26 26

157 737 William Broom Loughborough Students 27 27 27

158 204 Miles Clisham Coventry Godiva Harriers 28 28 28

159 684 Shreyas Kanyady University of Birmingham 29 29 29

160 719 Matthew Clutterbuck University of Birmingham 31 31 31

161 226 Alistair Smith Coventry Godiva Harriers 32 32 32

162 706 Joe Tuffin University of Birmingham 32 32 32

163 34 Max Walk Birchfield Harriers 35 35 35

164 183 Cameron Muir City of Stoke 35 35 35

165 499 Nick Hardy Tipton Harriers 36 36 36

166 378 John Gordon Loughborough Students 37 37 37

167 341 Baljeev Kandola Leamington C & AC 37 37 37

168 159 Doug Wight Cheltenham&County 38 38 38

169 188 Ian Salt City of Stoke 40 40 40

170 178 Shajahan Janally City of Stoke 40 40 40

171 559 Ben Winfield Warwick University 41 41 41

172 114 James Bingham Cheltenham&County 41 41 41

173 416 Archie Walton Loughborough Students 42 42 42
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174 700 Larry Ryan University of Birmingham 42 42 42

175 3 Sergio Argul Birchfield Harriers 44 44 44

176 682 Joe Hudson University of Birmingham 45 45 45

177 645 Jake Watson Worcester AC 46 46 46

178 519 Luke Vine Tipton Harriers 48 48 48

179 600 Jack Pickett Wolverhampton&Bilston 48 48 48

180 537 James Fradley Warwick University 49 49 49

181 408 George Rudman Loughborough Students 50 50 50

182 590 Daniel Maskew Wolverhampton&Bilston 50 50 50

183 534 Dougal Burrowes Warwick University 51 51 51

184 621 Ben Duncan Worcester AC 52 52 52

185 112 Dave Aubrey Cheltenham&County 52 52 52

186 526 Martin Williams Tipton Harriers 53 53 53

187 9 Orlando Corea Birchfield Harriers 53 53 53

188 548 James Rolls Warwick University 54 54 54

189 364 Cameron Ackroyd Loughborough Students 54 54 54

190 624 Daniel Geisler Worcester AC 57 57 57

191 674 Harry Dexter University of Birmingham 61 61 61

192 148 John Parker Cheltenham&County 62 62 62

193 69 Matthew Pollard Bournville Harriers 63 63 63

194 671 Adam Day University of Birmingham 65 65 65

195 504 Phil Hinch Tipton Harriers 66 66 66

196 484 Jonny Carter Tipton Harriers 67 67 67

197 686 Lewis Laylee University of Birmingham 68 68 68

198 567 Jack Bonser Wolverhampton&Bilston 70 70 70

199 174 Jake Guest City of Stoke 72 72 72

200 683 Ollie Johnson University of Birmingham 72 72 72

201 17 Ben Griffiths Birchfield Harriers 73 73 73

202 453 Ben Musgrove Rugby&Northampton 74 74 74

203 506 Tom Holden Tipton Harriers 76 76 76

204 349 Henry Morton Leamington C & AC 77 77 77

205 30 Daniel Swain Birchfield Harriers 77 77 77

206 560 Reece Ashfield Wolverhampton&Bilston 78 78 78

207 381 Adam Hughes Loughborough Students 80 80 80

208 729 Andy Butler Halesowen A&CC 80 80 80

209 740 Owen Locke Loughborough Students 82 82 82

210 323 Paul Andrew Leamington C & AC 83 83 83

211 521 Richard White Tipton Harriers 83 83 83

212 747 Callum Dillon City of Stoke 85 85 85

213 331 Shannon Frick Leamington C & AC 86 86 86

214 426 Duncan Birtwistle Rugby&Northampton 87 87 87

215 442 Adnan Haq Rugby&Northampton 88 88 88

216 185 Ryan Nokes City of Stoke 89 89 89

217 672 Tom de Jong University of Birmingham 91 91 91

218 395 Dylan Nazareth Loughborough Students 93 93 93

219 321 Guy Allen Leamington C & AC 95 95 95

220 638 Finley Smith Worcester AC 98 98 98

221 681 James Horrex University of Birmingham 98 98 98

222 171 Simon Ford City of Stoke 100 100 100

223 374 Luke Farrant Loughborough Students 101 101 101

224 59 Richard Keep Bournville Harriers 102 102 102

225 695 Brychan Price-Davies University of Birmingham 103 103 103

226 94 Harrison Hardy-Smith Cannock&Stafford 108 108 108

227 402 Steven Quercia-Smale Loughborough Students 109 109 109

228 467 James Wizard Rugby&Northampton 109 109 109

229 322 Vassilis Andreoulakis Leamington C & AC 110 110 110

230 262 Andy Yapp Halesowen A&CC 111 111 111

231 678 Jac  Goodall University of Birmingham 117 117 117

232 412 James Spencer Loughborough Students 118 118 118

233 722 Joe Stirling Wolverhampton&Bilston 118 118 118

234 642 Mark Teague Worcester AC 120 120 120

235 87 Matthew Bonney Cannock&Stafford 121 121 121

236 739 James Ford Loughborough Students 124 124 124

237 663 Frazer Knowles Leamington C & AC 124 124 124

238 170 Stuart Fisher City of Stoke 126 126 126

239 711 Thomas Pylyp Coventry Godiva Harriers 127 127 127

240 644 Richard Walsh Worcester AC 127 127 127

241 691 Mayank Mishra University of Birmingham 128 128 128

242 104 Craig Pearson Cannock&Stafford 129 129 129

243 710 Campbell Menzies Coventry Godiva Harriers 129 129 129
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244 623 Matt Fairlamb Worcester AC 131 131 131

245 658 Daniel Cleary Halesowen A&CC 133 133 133

246 433 Anthony Clancy Rugby&Northampton 134 134 134

247 728 Scott Thomas Leamington C & AC 135 135 135

248 129 Ian Giles Cheltenham&County 137 137 137

249 143 Alex Lindfield Cheltenham&County 137 137 137

250 202 Thomas Burgess Coventry Godiva Harriers 140 140 140

251 414 Bradley Thomas Loughborough Students 140 140 140

252 405 Harry Richardson Loughborough Students 141 141 141

253 470 Tom Acha Tipton Harriers 141 141 141

254 388 Alexander Lione Loughborough Students 142 142 142

255 279 Richard Dixon Knowle&Dorridge RC 143 143 143

256 726 Pierre Le Marquer Leamington C & AC 143 143 143

257 229 Mark Sykes Coventry Godiva Harriers 144 144 144

258 736 Rich Amor-Wilkes Wolverhampton&Bilston 145 145 145

259 640 Stefan Sternkopf Worcester AC 146 146 146

260 303 Torsten Roesler Knowle&Dorridge RC 147 147 147

261 346 Iain McLaughlin Leamington C & AC 149 149 149

262 272 David Carbutt Knowle&Dorridge RC 150 150 150

263 723 Cian Hutton Rugby&Northampton 152 152 152

264 249 David Lewis Halesowen A&CC 153 153 153

265 626 Jonathan Holland Worcester AC 154 154 154

266 209 Peter Eccleston Coventry Godiva Harriers 156 156 156

267 596 Anthony Parkes Wolverhampton&Bilston 156 156 156

268 427 Sam Blackshaw Rugby&Northampton 157 157 157

269 295 Robert Mundy Knowle&Dorridge RC 158 158 158

270 266 Paul Baker Knowle&Dorridge RC 159 159 159

271 620 Hugh Davies Worcester AC 159 159 159

272 605 Dave Smith Wolverhampton&Bilston 160 160 160

273 549 Stavros Savva Warwick University 162 162 162

274 67 Stuart Pearson Bournville Harriers 163 163 163

275 556 Joe Spicer Warwick University 163 163 163

276 356 Paul Rutter Leamington C & AC 164 164 164

277 41 Tom Bunn Bournville Harriers 164 164 164

278 221 Jack Pegler Coventry Godiva Harriers 166 166 166

279 77 Jonathan Stanforth Bournville Harriers 167 167 167

280 734 Andrew Kyle Cheltenham&County 167 167 167

281 657 Martin Wilde Coventry Godiva Harriers 168 168 168

282 342 Jordan King Leamington C & AC 168 168 168

283 372 Toby de Gruchy Loughborough Students 169 169 169

284 76 Matthew Slater Bournville Harriers 170 170 170

285 546 James Pullen Warwick University 171 171 171

286 366 Tashan Allman Loughborough Students 171 171 171

287 23 Michael Morley Birchfield Harriers 172 172 172

288 72 Sean Rose Bournville Harriers 173 173 173

289 58 Iain Jones Bournville Harriers 174 174 174

290 51 Adrian Fowler Bournville Harriers 175 175 175

291 721 Brian Wright Wolverhampton&Bilston 176 176 176

292 430 Vince Carroll Rugby&Northampton 177 177 177

293 324 Craig Bower Leamington C & AC 178 178 178

294 649 Oliver Kirkland Bournville Harriers 179 179 179

295 622 Phil Edwards Worcester AC 181 181 181

296 454 Joe Musgrove Rugby&Northampton 183 183 183

297 643 Frank Tota Worcester AC 185 185 185

298 334 Andrew Higgins Leamington C & AC 187 187 187

299 733 James Wilkinson Cheltenham&County 188 188 188

300 371 Markus Dalgaard Loughborough Students 188 188 188

301 50 Stephen Forcer Bournville Harriers 191 191 191

302 635 David Pound Worcester AC 192 192 192

303 607 Lionel Spittle Wolverhampton&Bilston 193 193 193

304 594 David Norman Wolverhampton&Bilston 194 194 194

305 627 Owen Jarman Worcester AC 194 194 194

306 582 Stuart Gwynne Wolverhampton&Bilston 195 195 195

307 585 Mark Homer Wolverhampton&Bilston 195 195 195

308 27 Simon Rhodes Birchfield Harriers 198 198 198

309 588 Carl James Wolverhampton&Bilston 200 200 200

310 500 Zabie Hassan Tipton Harriers 201 201 201

311 361 Nick Tawney Leamington C & AC 201 201 201

312 575 Francisco V Diaz Wolverhampton&Bilston 203 203 203

313 748 Andrew Carruthers Halesowen A&CC 203 203 203
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314 424 Adam Bebbington Rugby&Northampton 204 204 204

315 350 Paul Okey Leamington C & AC 205 205 205

316 212 Matthew Hadlum Coventry Godiva Harriers 206 206 206

317 268 Paul Bentley Knowle&Dorridge RC 206 206 206

318 125 Matthew Evans Cheltenham&County 207 207 207

319 532 George Bennett Warwick University 207 207 207

320 709 Brendon Scanlon Worcester AC 208 208 208

321 257 James Parker Halesowen A&CC 210 210 210

322 713 Mark Bayliss Worcester AC 213 213 213

323 207 Stuart Craig Coventry Godiva Harriers 216 216 216

324 494 Carl Gayle Tipton Harriers 217 217 217

325 661 Stephen Ray Knowle&Dorridge RC 217 217 217

326 744 Rob Styles Bournville Harriers 218 218 218

327 563 Shaun Bennett Wolverhampton&Bilston 218 218 218

328 570 Piers Butler Wolverhampton&Bilston 223 223 223

329 325 Paul Caruana Leamington C & AC 227 227 227

330 90 Malcolm Down Cannock&Stafford 229 229 229

331 232 Matt Allen Halesowen A&CC 234 234 234

332 244 John Hill Halesowen A&CC 235 235 235

333 524 Stuart Whitehouse Tipton Harriers 236 236 236

334 313 Gary Welsh Knowle&Dorridge RC 240 240 240

335 659 Glenn Lacey Halesowen A&CC 242 242 242

336 651 Mike Woodall Bournville Harriers 244 244 244

337 89 Martyn Clare Cannock&Stafford 245 245 245

338 344 Mark Marsh Leamington C & AC 249 249 249

339 42 John Cheel Bournville Harriers 252 252 252

Junior Men Series Points Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Total BestOf3

1 612 George Beardmore Worcester AC 2 3 5 5

2 166 James Condlyffe City of Stoke 13 11 24 24

3 697 Matthew Rawlings University of Birmingham 8 16 24 24

4 88 Bill Chesters Cannock&Stafford 9 15 24 24

5 619 James Dale Worcester AC 11 19 30 30

6 604 Adam Saul-Braddock Wolverhampton&Bilston 14 17 31 31

7 191 Jordan Thomas City of Stoke 20 18 38 38

8 179 Joshua Lally City of Stoke 18 22 40 40

9 688 George Loxton University of Birmingham 26 21 47 47

10 234 Kristian Bayley Halesowen A&CC 27 23 50 50

11 551 Toby Sheldon Warwick University 29 25 54 54

12 531 Rohan Archer Warwick University 28 27 55 55

13 415 Regan Thomas Loughborough Students 31 32 63 63

14 536 Thiago de Modena Warwick University 34 37 71 71

15 447 Josh Lay Rugby&Northampton 1 1 1

16 380 Max Heyden Loughborough Students 1 1 1

17 692 Ollie Newman University of Birmingham 2 2 2

18 719 Matthew Clutterbuck University of Birmingham 3 3 3

19 391 Angus McMillan Loughborough Students 4 4 4

20 34 Max Walk Birchfield Harriers 4 4 4

21 700 Larry Ryan University of Birmingham 5 5 5

22 738 Luke  Duffy Loughborough Students 5 5 5

23 741 Thomas Patrick Loughborough Students 6 6 6

24 600 Jack Pickett Wolverhampton&Bilston 6 6 6

25 548 James Rolls Warwick University 7 7 7

26 737 William Broom Loughborough Students 7 7 7

27 204 Miles Clisham Coventry Godiva Harriers 8 8 8

28 183 Cameron Muir City of Stoke 9 9 9

29 674 Harry Dexter University of Birmingham 10 10 10

30 341 Baljeev Kandola Leamington C & AC 10 10 10

31 671 Adam Day University of Birmingham 12 12 12

32 559 Ben Winfield Warwick University 12 12 12

33 682 Joe Hudson University of Birmingham 13 13 13

34 364 Cameron Ackroyd Loughborough Students 14 14 14

35 30 Daniel Swain Birchfield Harriers 15 15 15

36 560 Reece Ashfield Wolverhampton&Bilston 16 16 16

37 381 Adam Hughes Loughborough Students 17 17 17

38 395 Dylan Nazareth Loughborough Students 19 19 19

39 740 Owen Locke Loughborough Students 20 20 20

40 374 Luke Farrant Loughborough Students 21 21 21
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41 695 Brychan Price-Davies University of Birmingham 22 22 22

42 94 Harrison Hardy-Smith Cannock&Stafford 23 23 23

43 638 Finley Smith Worcester AC 24 24 24

44 467 James Wizard Rugby&Northampton 24 24 24

45 663 Frazer Knowles Leamington C & AC 25 25 25

46 402 Steven Quercia-Smale Loughborough Students 26 26 26

47 678 Jac  Goodall University of Birmingham 28 28 28

48 412 James Spencer Loughborough Students 29 29 29

49 87 Matthew Bonney Cannock&Stafford 30 30 30

50 372 Toby de Gruchy Loughborough Students 30 30 30

51 739 James Ford Loughborough Students 31 31 31

52 454 Joe Musgrove Rugby&Northampton 32 32 32

53 424 Adam Bebbington Rugby&Northampton 33 33 33

54 728 Scott Thomas Leamington C & AC 33 33 33

55 414 Bradley Thomas Loughborough Students 34 34 34

56 405 Harry Richardson Loughborough Students 35 35 35

57 546 James Pullen Warwick University 36 36 36

58 532 George Bennett Warwick University 38 38 38
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